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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\J \4 A4 A4

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
The CIT Group/Busmess Credit, I/

1/ie|2

D Individual(s)
[:] Limited Partnership

D General Partnership
Corporation-State

[’_‘] Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[:] Assignment
D Security Agreement

Other Termination and Release
12/10/01

D Merger

D Change of Name

Execution Date:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Jacobson Stores, Inc.

Internal
Address:

Street Address; 3333 Sargent Road

Clty Jackson State: Mi Z|p 49201

[:l Individual(s) citizenship
D Association
[ ] General Partnership
D Limited Partnership

Corporation-State

D Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc

representative designation is attached: Yes

{Designations must be a separate documen asggn nent)
H Yes H No

4, Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached

Schedule A

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
see attached

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Schedule A

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Joseph F. Gilday

Internal Address:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: .............................

7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41)........c.ceviee

J

iny

Enclosed . =
1Y ; ™
D Authorized to be charged to deposit account > 73
N
Street Address: Bingham Dana LLP, 150 Federal 8. Deposit account number: , 2 ’
Street e
= o R
City: BOSION _ state; MA_ ZzjpH2110 2 5 8
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE - g

9. Signature.

Joseph F. Gilday

Smj/t\ A'-&/ZQ]L

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

~ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

red f :
03/11/2002 GTONLT 0000020 1197477 "\ Gommissioner of Patent & Trademarke, Box Ansignments.

Washington, D.C. 20231
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SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark
or
Service Mark

Jacobson’s

Jacobson’s

Jacobson’'s

Miss ] Shop
Northridge
Clairewood

Mr. J. Shop

Take 5 & Design
Signore!!!

Leyla Mitra
Jacobson’s & Design (bow)
] Club

Active Attitudes
Cortland Collecticn
Ms. ] & Block Design
Ms. ]

Susan Lynn

Che Bella

Sydney Daniels

Take 5 Sport & Design
Attitudes by Leyla Mitra

Trademark
or
Service Mark

Concept Edge
Jake's Kids & Design
Jacobson’s Enjoy

Jacobson’s Applause

BUSDGCS:1054138.2

Registrations -
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Registration No. Registration Date
1,197,477 June 8, 1982
1,179,214 November 11, 1981
1,140,848 October 28, 1980
825,800 March 14, 1967
804,748 March 1, 1966
1,442,530 March 9, 1987
1,535,413 April 18, 1989
2,049,984 April 1, 1997
1,664,185 November 12, 1991
1,627,266 December 11, 1990
1,628,771 December 18, 1990
1,714,685 September 8, 1992
1,749,447 January 26, 1993
1,550,260 August 1, 1989
2,245,065 October 11, 1999
2,255,902 November 22, 1999
1,911,495 August 15, 1995
1,942,845 December 19, 1995
1,957,798 February 20, 1996
2,052,593 April 15, 1997
2,000,100 September 10, 1996
Pending Applications -

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No.

Filing Date

Application to be made
after first use

Application to be made
after first use

Application to be made
after first use

Application to be made
after first use

TRADEMARK
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARKS

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York
corporation having a place of business at 10 South LaSalle Street,
Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Lender"), being the holder of a certain
Security Interest granted on March 24, 1997 by Jacobson Stores, Inc., a
Michigan corporation having a place of business at 3333 Sargent Road,
Jackson, Michigan 49201 (the "Company"), and recorded on March 31,
1997 at Reel 1570, Frame 0117 with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office (the "Security Interest"), hereby certifies that the
obligations secured by the Security Interest have been fully paid and
satisfied, and releases its security interest in the trademarks granted
thereunder (the "Trademarks"), including without limitation the
Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Lender hereby
assigns and transfers to the Company, without representation, warranty
or recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this instrument has been executed on the
date of acknowledgment indicated below.

TH4 CIT GROUP/BUSINESS
CREDIT, INC.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

L

) ss:
COUNTY OF COOK )

s

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befpre me this (B day of

Decemﬁer 2001 by being the
\ice R"Slap of THE CIT OouP/ BUSIhESS CREDIT, INC.,

a New York corporatlon on behalf of the corporatlon

(o ns (o2

N .
Notafy Public _ 5&/;7%&5/ O 7
My Commission expires J

*OFFICIAL SEAL"

CELINES COLON
Notary Public, State of Ifinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2004

BUSDOCS:1054138.2
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Trademark
or

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Registrations —

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Service Mark Registration No. Registration Date
Jacobson’s 1,197,477 June §, 1982
Jacobson’s 1,179,214 November 11, 1981
Jacobson’s 1,140,848 October 28, 1980
Miss J Shop 825,800 March 14, 1967
Northridge 804,748 March 1, 1966
Clairewood 1,442,530 March 9, 1987
Mr. J. Shop 1,535,413 April 18, 1989
Take 5 & Design 2,049,984 April 1, 1997
Signore!!! 1,664,185 November 12, 1991
Leyla Mitra 1,627,266 December 11, 1990
Jacobson’s & Design (bow) 1,628,771 December 18, 1990
J Club 1,714,685 September 8§, 1692
Active Attitudes 1,749,447 January 26, 1993
Cortland Collection 1,550,260 August 1, 1989
Ms. J & Block Design 2,245,065 October 11, 1999
Ms.J 2,255,902 November 22, 1999
Susan Lynn 1,911,495 August 15, 1995
Che Bella 1,942,845 December 19, 1995
Sydney Daniels 1,957,798 February 20, 1996
Take 5 Sport & Design 2,053,593 April 15, 1997
Attitudes by Leyla Mitra 2,000,100 September 10, 1996

Trademark Pending Applications —
or United States Patent and Trademark Office
Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date

Concept Edge
Jake’s Kids & Design
Jacobson’s Enjoy

Jacobson’s Applause

BUSDOCS:1054138.2

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

Application to be made after
first use

Application to be made after
first use

Application to be made after
first use

Application to be made after
first use
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